

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	2017 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	2/1/2019 to 2/28/2019
Distribution Date:	March 25, 2019
Contact Name:	David S. Schwanke
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7286
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	dschwanke@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics - 2017 Trust

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	34,343	33,696	92,935,668	91,317,398	1,750,607	1,710,336	32.38%	32.27%	6.14%	6.13%	6.00%	5.99%	113.05	113.64
Unsubsidized Stafford	27,230	26,770	120,428,113	118,738,253	4,923,259	4,837,354	42.87%	42.87%	6.45%	6.45%	6.30%	6.30%	131.98	132.86
Subsidized Consolidation	2,041	2,027	25,292,974	25,161,641	296,095	300,678	8.75%	8.83%	5.03%	5.02%	4.52%	4.52%	166.91	166.60
Unsubsidized Consolidation	2,009	1,993	36,402,156	36,039,354	534,184	561,754	12.63%	12.70%	5.10%	5.10%	4.56%	4.56%	184.87	184.51
PLUS and Grad PLUS	762	736	9,256,792	9,015,833	490,068	492,566	3.34%	3.30%	8.43%	8.43%	8.09%	8.09%	140.68	140.38
SLS	14	14	79,168	79,595	1,540	1,387	0.03%	0.03%	5.49%	5.49%	5.49%	5.49%	82.59	82.20
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	66,399	65,236	284,394,871	280,352,074	7,995,753	7,904,075	100.00%	100.00%	6.11%	6.11%	5.88%	5.87%	135.94	136.49
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	14,220	13,856	52,865,372	51,545,316	1,019,047	958,076	18.43%	18.21%	4.41%	4.37%	4.08%	4.03%	140.67	141.15
Non-Floor	52,179	51,380	231,529,499	228,806,758	6,976,706	6,945,999	81.57%	81.79%	6.50%	6.50%	6.29%	6.29%	134.86	135.45
Total	66,399	65,236	284,394,871	280,352,074	7,995,753	7,904,075	100.00%	100.00%	6.11%	6.11%	5.88%	5.87%	135.94	136.49
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	47,724	46,468	193,521,439	186,905,457	4,206,316	4,086,707	67.62%	66.26%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,403	1,734	6,547,616	8,797,680	141,234	164,230	2.29%	3.11%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	905	928	4,283,607	4,464,946	96,739	98,846	1.50%	1.58%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	784	579	3,636,835	2,718,263	103,862	69,483	1.28%	0.97%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	410	640	2,209,134	2,998,972	81,745	105,061	0.78%	1.08%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	495	322	2,456,958	1,699,991	87,264	68,191	0.87%	0.61%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	429	398	1,924,955	2,156,584	78,474	86,605	0.68%	0.78%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	342	374	1,846,394	1,758,595	80,058	80,741	0.66%	0.64%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	276	280	1,210,825	1,434,662	63,704	70,048	0.44%	0.52%						
271+ Days Delinquent	291	245	1,861,853	1,038,501	122,103	66,239	0.68%	0.38%						
Total Repayment	53,059	51,968	219,499,616	213,973,651	5,061,499	4,896,151	76.80%	75.93%						
In School	264	264	1,116,150	1,108,781.5	368,186	366,549	0.51%	0.51%						
Grace	51	26	159,819	93,455.0	44,402	29,053	0.07%	0.04%						
Forbearance	6,138	6,204	34,045,074	35,859,721.3	705,871	745,819	11.88%	12.70%						
Deferment	5,947	5,826	25,050,903	24,366,851.3	1,469,148	1,491,234	9.07%	8.97%						
Claims in Progress	784	790	3,814,954	4,280,579.1	240,884	266,695	1.39%	1.58%						
Claims Denied	156	158	708,355	669,034.9	105,763	108,574	0.28%	0.27%						
Total Portfolio	66,399	65,236	284,394,871	280,352,074	7,995,753	7,904,075	100.00%	100.00%						

Portfolio Statistics - 2017 Trust

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	Portfolio by School Type *							
4 Year	39,230	38,493	136,784,631	134,494,541	3,636,121	3,619,241	48.02%	47.91%
2 Year	9,014	8,894	27,738,122	27,353,390	786,735	782,003	9.76%	9.76%
Graduate	9,805	9,654	67,428,421	66,609,166	2,457,979	2,388,604	23.90%	23.94%
Proprietary	6,537	6,396	23,964,676	23,555,146	714,915	711,782	8.44%	8.42%
Unknown	1,813	1,799	28,479,021	28,339,831	400,004	402,444	9.88%	9.97%
Total Balance	66,399	65,236	284,394,871	280,352,074	7,995,753	7,904,075	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	28,592	28,186	108,759,469	107,482,822	3,674,207	3,650,374	38.45%	38.55%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	31,549	31,012	104,560,302	103,262,069	2,996,994	2,955,911	36.79%	36.85%
LIBOR+2.24	808	804	14,842,077	14,725,389	251,385	275,513	5.16%	5.20%
LIBOR+2.64	4,712	4,504	52,772,241	51,478,353	1,015,764	964,236	18.40%	18.19%
T+2.20/2.80	267	263	676,942	663,399	11,247	11,697	0.24%	0.24%
T+2.50/3.10	28	28	115,021	115,034	1,041	1,193	0.04%	0.04%
T+3.10	367	367	2,390,019	2,389,980	42,103	41,980	0.83%	0.84%
T+3.25	57	57	187,169	186,902	2,503	2,709	0.06%	0.07%
T+3.50	19	15	91,631	48,126	509	462	0.03%	0.02%
Total Pool Balance	66,399	65,236	284,394,871	280,352,074	7,995,753	7,904,075	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits

Principal Reduction:

1.0% Eligible	158	141	606,481	538,539	33,742	30,394	0.22%	0.20%
1.5% Eligible	6	6	26,401	26,322	3,010	3,082	0.01%	0.01%
2.0% Eligible	210	198	825,193	786,671	25,919	27,080	0.29%	0.28%
3.0% Eligible	98	98	483,518	490,935	139,944	133,372	0.21%	0.22%
4.0% Eligible	24	25	69,767	72,705	3,153	3,019	0.03%	0.02%
None Offered & Qualified †	65,903	64,768	282,383,511	278,436,902	7,789,985	7,707,128	99.24%	99.27%
Total	66,399	65,236	284,394,871	280,352,074	7,995,753	7,904,075	100.00%	100.00%

Rate Reduction Benefits

.25% Qualified	4,593	4,498	16,132,450	15,891,734	509,837	506,438	5.69%	5.69%
.375% Qualified	23	23	364,954	363,741	2,656	2,887	0.13%	0.13%
1.0% Qualified	1,693	1,683	21,179,205	21,078,397	124,338	120,025	7.29%	7.35%
.50% Qualified	2	2	3,315	3,314	49	51	0.00%	0.00%
1.5 % Qualified	478	469	1,047,219	1,028,593	13,322	11,226	0.36%	0.36%
1.75% Qualified	79	78	704,907	672,129	11,511	10,457	0.24%	0.24%
2.0% Qualified	684	687	1,091,337	1,085,986	6,956	6,929	0.38%	0.38%
.25% Eligible	133	117	516,069	468,451	180,586	170,978	0.24%	0.22%
1.0% Eligible	154	152	3,819,168	3,658,519	87,456	92,040	1.34%	1.30%
1.50% Eligible	36	36	144,963	144,795	15,974	16,365	0.05%	0.06%
1.75% Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	1,035	962	3,517,359	3,250,984	76,375	71,547	1.23%	1.15%
None Offered	57,489	56,529	235,873,925	232,705,431	6,966,693	6,895,132	83.05%	83.12%
Total	66,399	65,236	284,394,871	280,352,074	7,995,753	7,904,075	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio Statistics - 2017 Trust

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending
Borrower Benefits								
Automatic Payment Benefit								
.25% Qualified	5,666	5,706	30,343,918	30,712,904	199,306	195,724	10.45%	10.72%
.33% Qualified	196	199	413,826	412,581	1,717	1,701	0.14%	0.14%
.50% Qualified	95	97	585,550	588,152	3,387	3,342	0.20%	0.21%
1.0% Qualified	229	233	662,117	657,908	15,421	15,383	0.23%	0.23%
1.25% Qualified	1,058	1,062	5,665,725	5,720,826	9,115	8,170	1.94%	1.99%
1.50% Qualified	21	21	397,788	394,587	44,084	44,461	0.15%	0.15%
1.75% Qualified	327	328	1,172,705	1,216,811	5,860	6,247	0.40%	0.42%
2.0% Qualified	1,042	1,039	2,736,561	2,724,705	29,602	28,744	0.95%	0.96%
2.50% Qualified	853	848	4,485,895	4,454,378	27,418	25,136	1.54%	1.55%
3.0% Qualified	340	341	766,367	784,834	7,228	7,012	0.26%	0.27%
.25% Eligible	18,570	18,082	80,418,537	78,596,097	2,213,669	2,192,406	28.26%	28.03%
.33% Eligible	463	450	1,332,010	1,305,785	43,053	42,164	0.47%	0.47%
.50% Eligible	301	294	2,283,149	2,271,745	57,885	60,073	0.80%	0.81%
1.0% Eligible	651	632	2,346,812	2,300,117	88,809	82,751	0.83%	0.83%
1.25% Eligible	3,408	3,362	19,165,051	18,952,198	386,220	396,938	6.69%	6.71%
1.50% Eligible	64	64	1,417,730	1,376,729	121,536	101,364	0.53%	0.51%
1.75% Eligible	920	889	3,489,259	3,378,454	102,843	103,789	1.23%	1.21%
2.0% Eligible	2,830	2,737	13,209,474	12,911,193	529,911	556,018	4.70%	4.67%
2.50% Eligible	672	658	2,551,441	2,495,702	96,164	92,860	0.91%	0.90%
3.0% Eligible	1,136	1,102	3,621,762	3,549,005	187,249	186,030	1.30%	1.30%
None Offered	27,557	27,092	107,329,194	105,547,363	3,825,276	3,753,762	38.02%	37.92%
Total	66,399	65,236	284,394,871	280,352,074	7,995,753	7,904,075	100.00%	100.00%

Qualified - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit

Eligible - benefits are available, but not yet earned